

Missouri
Department
of Transportation



St. Louis Metro District
Barrett Station Road
Ballwin, Mo. 63021
(314) 301-1440
Fax (314) 301-1437
www.modot.state.mo.us
Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

Ed. Hassinger, District Engineer

Thank you for your response to our Request for Quotation: **SL14-011--RW Thermoplastic marking material**. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. If you have any questions,

please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Terri Mount Sr. Procurement

AgenG

Posted 7/16/13 1:54 p.m.

Preformed thermoplastic paving material- FHWA							
				FLINT TRADING		SWARCO	
Item #	Description	U/ M	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
001	8' Letter "I"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
002	8' Number "1"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
003	8' Number "7"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
004	8' Number "0"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
005	8' "NORTH"	Ea	1		\$197.82		\$280.00
006	8' "WEST"	Ea	1		\$150.30		\$224.00
007	8' "EAST"	Ea	1		\$144.00		\$224.00
008	9' 10" Straight Arrow	Ea	4	87.45	\$349.80	222.54	\$890.16
009	5' x 15' IS Shield #64	Ea	4	\$842.30	\$3,369.20	890.00	\$3,560.00
010	8' Letter "B"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
011	8' Letter "R"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
012	8' Letter "E"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
013	8' Letter "N"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
014	8' Letter "T"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
015	8' Letter "W"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
016	8' Letter "O"	Ea	2	\$41.58	\$83.16	\$56.00	\$112.00
017	8' Letter "D"	Ea	1		\$41.58		\$56.00
018	8" x 3' White Line	Ea	1		\$96.96		\$7.77
019	Premark Sealer Low Voc 4 Ltr	Can	1		\$44.10		\$40.00
020	TOTAL EXTENDED COST				\$4,892.72	\$5,953.93	